
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0967

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:8/18/2021 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2021 9/27/2021

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving an agreement with the University System of New Hampshire for
$599,072 and through 8-31-24 to provide training and consultation for the development of a
Systematic, Therapeutic, Assessment, Resources and Treatment (START) clinical team for a crisis
intervention system for individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities with
mental/behavioral health needs (IDD/MH) and their families or caregivers (SOCSV-202159628-00).
Approves an agreement with the University System of New Hampshire for $599,072 and through 8-31
-24 to provide training and consultation for the development of a Systematic, Therapeutic,
Assessment, Resources and Treatment (START) clinical team for a crisis intervention system for
individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities with mental/behavioral health needs
(IDD/MH) and their families or caregivers (SOCSV-202159628-00). The last regularly scheduled
Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-4-21. The Committee approved filing this
item at its meeting on 9-1-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR21 0967 DHS University System of New Hampshire, 2. FINAL_2021.09.01 DHS IDDEAS
START contracts_ Safety comm, 3. Vendor+Signed_University+System+of+New+Hampshire+-
+START+Pilot+Agreement.202159628-00, 4. 21 0967 Fied Bill_DHS University System of New
Hampshire, 5. 21 0967 Fied Bill_DHS University System of New Hampshire, 6. 21-0967 - signed, 7.
CB21-0967 For an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor9/28/2021 1

signedCouncil President9/27/2021 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council9/27/2021 1 Pass

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council9/20/2021 1

postponedCity Council9/20/2021 1 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council9/13/2021 1

approved for filingSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

9/1/2021 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

